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lo APPELLATE DECISIONS - KROGH'S RESTAURANT, INC. ET ALS. v. 
SPARTA TOWNSHIP- AND SPARTA ASSOCIATES, INC. (CASES #1 &.'.;,#2) f) 

Case NOo l and Ca~e No. 2 
KROGH'S RESTAURANT$ INC., et als. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Appellants, 
I 

-vs- CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF 'THE TOWNSHIP 
OF SPARTA~ and SPARTA ASSOCIATES, 
INC., 
· · .· .. Respondents~ ) 
~-~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~~----~--~~~--~~~~' 

,Dolan ·'and Dolan, Esqso, by Francis E •. Bright, Esq., 
· Attorneys for the Appellants. 

Frank AQ Ddlan, Esqe, Attorney for Respondent Sparta 
Associates, Inc._ · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 

"These appeals have beEm t.aken from the action of 
re~pondent Township Committee (her•,e 1nafter referred to as 
respondent Committee) on June 10,, 1958,, whereby it granted,, 
by a vote of two-to-one, the transfer of a 1957-58 plena~y 
retail consumption license from William T. Washer to Sparta 
Associates, Inc It and from premises1 on Sparta-Lafayette Roac;i 
to pvemises at-Sparta rheater Center, Sparta, and from the 
further action of respondent Committee on June 30, 195.8, ' 
whereby it renewed the license for the current. licensing 
period e. 

uThe appellants herein are holders of plenary 
re,ta11 consumption licenses in the Township of Sparta. 

"Various reasons relied upon by the appellants 
:Cor revers$l of the action of ,tpe respondent Committee may 

·be summarized as followsi 

(a) 

(b) 

. (o) 

(d) 

(e) 

The area in which the proposed premises are 
located is heavily frequented by minors; 

The objections of two churches were not made 
known t·o two members of the respondent Committee; 

The members of the respondent Committee did not 
investigate the principal stockholders of 
re~pondent ~orporate licensee; 

No plans and specifications were filed with the 
application for transfer;. 

The plans filed by respondent licensee on June 10, 
1958 indicated that the ·proposed establishment was 
to be used primarily as a package store; 



(f) The premises were incomplete as no satisfactory 
disposal system was shown thereon and there was 

(h) 

(i) 

(k) 

no evidence that an adequate disposal system could 
be installed in the proposed premises; 

There is a traffic hazard at the proposed location; 

There is no need or necessity for a liquor outlet 
at the proposed location; , 

The respondent Committee has repeatedly deteryiined,' 
in past that no plenary.retail consumption licenses 
be permitted in the area in question; 

Unconditional transfer was granted although the 
interior was not completed in accordance with the 
plans filed in the matter; 

,, I 
Plans were not signed by a registered architect or 
registered engine er_& 

.. ,~h~ respondent licensee moved to dismiss the petition 
of .appeal because of appellants a failure within the time 
limited by law to join it as a party to the proceedings. It . 
appears that on·February 12, 1958 the application for transfer 
of the license was filed and was approved on June 10, 1958; 
that on July 7J) 1958 copies of notice and petition of appeal 
were served upon the Township Clerk and upon the re.spondent · 'I> 

licensee.9· respect;ively; that on July 10, 1958 the original 
copies .of notice ·and petition of appeal were received. at this 
Division; and that· on July 24, 1958 an amended petition of ~ 
appeal wa.s received at this Division whereiil the licensee was 
made ·a party respondent-~ 

··., .. . : . "Altho_pgh it appears that the app~al taken herei.r~ may 
not have,. been' filed in accordance with Ro So 33 :1-26 and Rules 
·2 .. and 3 of·"-· State Regulation No" 15,, lt· is not necessary to pass 
upon this motion at this. time :ln view of the recommendation 
hereiri~fter set forth with reference to the merits of the casee 

"1rhe record discloses that the premises to which the 
· t~ansfer '1s sought are located in a shopping center near Route 

15 and had· forme·r1y been used as a realtor's office; that there 
are other business establishments in ·the immedia'te area,, one of 
which is ·a la1~ge. super'roarket; that pursuant to the request ·of 
tP,.e respondent Committee, the respondent licensee. file_d a plan 
showing the various structural changes to be made to the 
interior of the premises before the use thereof for the pur­
poses intended. 

"The allegation t.hat the proposed licensed premises 
would create a moral hazard for minors who use the facilities 
of .nearbi business e~tablishments is mere conjecture& If tpe 
premises are conducted in a law-abiding· manner, minors or 
adults· have nothing to fearo If, however, the licensed prem­
ises a~e ~ot ~o conducted, the respondent licensee will subject .. 

,its license to suspension or revocation thereof o 
( 

''The Township Clerk testified that although letters of \_ 
objection from two. churches were read-at the June 10th meeting 
of the respondent Committee, they were not made part of the 

·record until a hearing was held on June 26, 1958$ Grant of. 
the-transfer, however,.was made by the respondent Committee on 
June 10, 19580 ,_)1/ · · 
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"Appellants further con·cend tnat the members of the 
respondent Committee negle·cted to determine the fitness of 
the owners of the ,capital stock of the respondent corporate 
licensee. Committeeman Clarence V. Gobel test:tf1ed that his 
investlgation disclosed that one of the major f:Jtookholders 
had a very important position in the business ·world and that 
the other major stook}J.olde.r. was the wife of said person tl · 

Furtnermore, Committeeman Gdbel stated that he knew 1 the secre­
tary of the re,spondent corporate licensee was ·a certified 

-public accountant of this State and appeared to be acceptabl.e 
to hime' There appears to be no evidence or.reason advanced 

.by the appellants herein which, in.any way, discloses that 
either of the major, stockholders or the officers of the 

· respondent corporate licensee are unfit or· unqualified 'in any 
manner whatsoever to be associated with the liquor industry 

. in. this State.. · · 

· "Another corftention of the appellants was that the. 
· respondent-licensee neglected to file plans and speo1ficat1ons 
. with the respondent Committee at the time the application for 
· transfer was made. The ·Premises to which the transfer was 
· sought were already in being and~ therefore, it was. not neoes­

eary to file plans and specifications in this case~ The rules 
and regulations of the Division of Alcoholic ~everage Control 
specifically provide that, if the building is sought to be 
us~d as a licensed premises and has not ~et been constructed, 
it is necessary only in that instance to file plans and speci-

. fications of the proposed building with the application~ Ru1.e 
1 of State Regulation No. 2 and Rule 4 of State Regulation No. 
6 • · The question as to whether or not there is ·a need or neces­
sfty for a liquor outlet at a particular location. is within 
the sound discretion of the iss ulng authority. Furthermore, . 
the number of licensed premises .to be permitted.in any particu~ 
lar area is also a matter confided to the sound discretion of 
the. issuing authoritye .· See DeCapua v,, Ocean, Bulletin 941, 
Item 1. The facts in the instant appeal are substantially 
similar to those in Duffy et al. v. Mto Laurel and Sclaroff, 
Bulletin 969,, Item.1 9 wherein the Director remarked 'So far as 
,testimony by the residents of Mount Laurel Township are con• 
cerned, there appears to be a r~a1 difference of opinion as 
·to whether ·or not rthe majority of the membeps· o.f the Townsh_ip 
Committee acted in accordance with the general welfare of the 
community. There ·is absolutely no evidence that any member 
was improperly motivated. The most that 'has been shown is that 
there is an honest difference of opinion between the members 
of the Township Committee. 1 Furthermore, the Director in said 
case stated 'There is room for latitude of opinion in cases.of 
this kind. My function on appeals of the _type now before me, 
however, is to determine whether reasonable cause. exists for 

··the issuing authority's opinion and~ if so, to ,affirmo Curry 
v. Margate City, Bulletin 460, Item 9; Mulcahy v. Mapl.ewood,, 
Bulletin 658~ Ite~ 4. 1 · · 

"The fact that the transfer of the license may be 
contrary to ~he economic interests of appellants is not a 
,sufficient reason for setting aside the transfer. Knast·et 
al. v. Camden et al., Bulletin 810, Item 2. 

II . . 

I am satisfied that in all respects proper considera-
tion was given .by the members of the re·spondent Committee before. 
action was ~aken on the a~plication for transfer~ Insofar as 
reasons {e), (f), (g), (1) and (k) in the pet it ion of appeal 
are concerned, the record is barren of adequate proof to war­
rant se~ious consideration. 

...; j --
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"I recommend, after caref,ul examination of the 
evidence adduced in the instant case and also of the memoranda 
of the attorneys filed herein, that the action of the respon­
dent Committee in approving· the application for transfer and 
also-·1n-renewing the license in question at the proposed site 
be affirmed.· ·However, I further recommend that the license 
be withheld by the respondent Committee until such time as 
alterations ~re made to the proposed premises in accordance 
with the plans and specifications submitted to respondent 
Committee." . - · 

No-exceptions were taken to the Hearer•s Report 
within the time limited-by Rule 14 of State Regulat~on No. 15e 

~ 

Having carefully considered the facts and circum- · 
stances herein, I concur in the findings and conclusions of 
·the Hearer and adopt his recommendation .. 

. I . 

1958, 
Accordingly, it is, on this 18th day of November, 

ORDERED that the action of respondent Township Com­
mittee of the Township of Sparta be and the same is hereby 

· affirm·ed and .the- appeals herein be and the same are hereby 
dismissed. 

WILLIAM.HOWE DAVIS 
Director •. 

2. APPELLATE. DECISIONS - MART-HALL CORPORATION v. POINT 
PLEASANT BEACH. 

"MART-ijALL CORPORATION, trading 
as SEA BREEZE,, 

Appellant, 
-vs-

MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH 
OF POINT PLEASANT BEACH.9 · 

. ·-
Re-spondent o 

-------~--------------------------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 

-w1111am d~ Nowels, Esqo .and Harold Feinberg, Esq., Attorneys. 
· for Appellant. 

Donald H. Ward,_ Esqe, Attorney for Respondent. 

BY THE D~RECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 

"This is an appeal from th°f;; imposition of· the fol­
lowing conditions and regu~ations which affect particularly 
a section of appellant 9s licensed premises referred·to in 
respondent 8s resolution as the 'Boardwalk Stores': 

~{a} That the area so des:tgnated is to be used pri­
·marily as·a sandwich shop and restaurant, with· a 
restaurant counter and tables located therein. 

1 (b) That the. said area is to harbor a servi·oe bar with· 
nd stools or other seating arrangements around said 
service bar which is to be used merely as a convenient 
place from which to serve patrons of the sandwich shop 
or restaurant with alcoholic beverages.• 

-----... 
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'~'.The evidence here~n discloses. that,, for many years · 
prlor to· June 1957 .v appellant's licensed pre·mises consisted 
of an area about 100 feet_ in de.pth by 100 fee'G in widths . 
located about 80 feet east of the Boardwalk, WiIBrein appel­
lant conducted a restaurant and barroom. During that period. 
appellant also operated a· gift shop, ·a candy store and a game 

·.room,, all of which were located in t:he same building between 
the then licensed J?remi~es and t~he boardwalk. The game ··room 
(31 _feet x 40 feet) is the same section of the prem_ises 
which is referr.ed to above as the ''Boardwalk Stores. 1 

· . "At the hearin~ herein .Fred Ma:rtell (president· of· 
appellant· corporation) testified that early in June 1_957 he 
wrote a letter to respondent requesting an extension of appel­
lant's .license to include the· game room and says that in said 
letter he explained that the corporat:1.on desired to operate a 
sandwich shop.and to .. serve cocktails and alcoholic drinks 
therein. He admits that at or about t~he ·same time he exhibited,··. 
to some of the members of Borough Council a photograph of the 
front of a sandwich shop facing on a boardwalk in another -
municipality and-told them that the boardwalk front of appel-­
lant 1s premises would be very similar~ The request was 
considered at a regular meet.ing of the Borough Council on/ 
June 11,, 1957, ·at which meeting all of the then members; 
except Councilman Gillette, were present$ Tnere was some 

· discussion among the Councilmen. The minutes of· said meeting' 
· \ disclose that the following action on_said request was then· 

taken: · 

'Motion by Purdy, seconded by Hess and carried by 
unanimous vote on roll call, request of Mart~Hali 
Corporation for an extension to the area to. be covered 
by its.ABC licenses be granted.11 subject to approval 
when license comes. 'up for renewal~' 

~~ . . 

"It should be noted that the above action of respondent 
was improper because there was no formal transfer of the 

'-t1cense to include the game room as an addition to appellant 1s 
J.iceneed premises. Re Johnson, Bulletin 170, Item 14. Fred 
Marteill te~tified ·that,, shortly after he was •told to go 
ahead',. he_ presented plans for changes in the -game room to the 
building inspector, obtained a permit from the bu·ilding in spec-· 
tor, and proceeded to change the game room in accordance with . 
the plans. At or about this time appellant filed an applica­
tion for renewal of its license for the 1957-58 licensing yea~ 
anq therein descr~bed the ?~emises to be licensed as· follows_: \ .. ,_ 

\ 
./ 

'Entire first floor p~us Dining Deck,, Stock rooms & 
kitchen with office and dressing rooms on 2nd floor. 

1~· Excluded is Gift Shop & Candy Store o a 

"According to the records of this Division, this renewal 
was granted by respondent ,on June ·25,, 1957 :i effective July 1, . 
1957, and no special conditions were then imposed on the license. 
From the evid~nce it appears that the changes in the gam~·room 
were completed before July 1,. 1957 J and that, shortly prior to 
that date,, Fred Martell attended a conference _of all the then 

.members of the Council (including Councilman Gillette); at 
which (there was a discussion of appellant's right to operatera 
bar with stools in the game room bµt it does not appear that 
any formal action was taken by responden~ at that time. In any 
event, appellant started to operate in the game room on July l, 
1957, with a bar and tw~lve stools in that portion of the· prem­
ises and a sign facing the boardwalk and containing the words 
'Cocktail Lounge~ and· 1Del1cious sandwiche;J and pizza pie" 1· 

The premises were so conducted without quest~on until June 1958. 
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"o~ Jti'ly 23.; 1957, respondent adopted a. supplement 
. to ·the ~lcoholic. beverage. ordinance. The su~.plement r,eada. · 
·as follows: · 

, I. 

.... ·'Section· 311. No plenary retail. consumption 
liceh~e, excepting r.enewals Of licenses presently . ,.,~-~ .. _ 
o~tst'ariding, shall. be issued for or transferred to 
.any portion of that area of the :Borough of Point 
Pl.easant Beach ',lying east -of Ocean Avenue 1 the said· ., 
Oce:an Avenue e·xte,nding from the· Manasquan River · · 
southerly to the Borough of Bay Head. 1 

. ·"In J~e 195.8 appellaht- applied for renewal of. its 
license for ... the .1958~59 licensing year •. ·,When one of' appe,1-

. .J lant 's attopneys_· noted the improper procedure in 1957: as tQ,,, 
1 .the .extensipn of the licensed· premises, he arranged to amend 

the .pend-ins;·. application for· renewal by setting forth. ther~1·n 
~.only~ the .. original pr~mise·s arid filed· a .prope'r appl-ioat.ion i'or \. 
·a trans;fer of ·th_e renewed lic~nse to include_ the game room..· . 
Appellant.::obtained a special permit· from the Director to ·.e·nable 
it to .operate the entlre premis'es until_-. the applications . .were 
.ac~ed upon·· by. respondent.·· Ori July 8, 1958, by ll.nanimous vote,, 
respondent .granted renewal'· and t:ransfer subje·ct to the oondi- .r 

'tions and r'egulatfons ··which are ti:ie SUQjeot of· this appeal •. 
. . . . . ~ . . . . . . . . . I~ . . . . . ·. . 

·· ·. . · "On--:behalf o-f respondent,, Councilman Gillette testi~ 
tied tha.t he: ·~as .been· a member o"f CounoiJ. for seven year·~ and 
that.- he was· ill when the mee·ting was held on June"·11,,· 1957·• · .·. 

· He f'urthe·r te.stif"ied that the reason wpy the conditions in 
quest.ion. were imposed in 1958 was 'to 'include in writing 1 the 
same · condit':ions which were impo.sed orally in 1957 by the ~. · 

. members of' the-. Borough Council. However J Fred Martell det1~ed 
··that any oral. conditions we·J:te eve:z·· imposed. Moreover·,, .former 

Counqilman Purdy who was present ~t the meeting on June ll,. 
1957 1 testified,., on behalf _of appellant,, that Fred Martell · 
1 showed u-s the · pio ture 1 told us he wanted to b.u1ld a sandwich 
shop. to sell pizza pies and sandwiches,, and ·so forth, and to· .. · -.: 
have this. ·cocktail bar. 1 .. ·He further testified that,, at thi1s , 

· meeting and· at the -oonfereho·e held a few weeks later,· the , ·. 
merri"bers ·.of c·ounc.il d1;scusse.d the ·questio~ as. to whether there 

· should.: be a· cocktail 'bar or .only a s·ervic .. e bar but that .. no 
1 res--triotiona o;r conditions. of' any kind were imposed .at this . 
· me·eting· Qr at this conference or at the : t ~e t~e license was 
renewed for ·the 1957-58 l1oens1ng year •. It should also be 

· noted that three of· the six members of Counoil who voted, in . 
1958- to impose the. condit.ioris in .questi.on ·were not· members or· 
Eorpugh Council. in 1.957. c.·onsider1ng ·all the testimony, I . 

___ c:~nclude that the evidence does hot· sustain respondent •a. co·n­
tent1on that any oral conditions were imposed on· the license 

. in 1957 • . r, . . : . . . ' ' . . . . ' ' . . ' 

.. · ·"There :~remains. the.· question as to whether,, aside from. 
· p~ior oral oondftions·.,- -the· written· .. conditions imposed :herein 

"' are unreasonable .•. Councilman Gillette indicated- that there is" 
·1ocal sent:llnentragainst the establishment of ·a~qit1onal lic,enses 
on ·the ·Boardwalk •. ( The s_upplement to the alcoholi'c. beverage ._\ 
ordiQance adopted· on July 23, 1957, establishes a·tpol'icy whioh···­
apparently did- not exist·· before th9.t date because a m.unber ·or 
licenses had previ'ously been. _issued for premises on the board- . 

·.walk. Appellant was operating "its. cocktail lounge when. the · 
supplement tb·the·ordinarice was· ~dopted and,· hence, its'_lioense. 
should no·1r-b~ ·affected thereby Cl The supplement w.-ould apply to 

···any futur.e .applications. · · . . · · 

. \ 
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"Appellant should not be penalized in any way for the 
erroneous action of respondent in 1957 whereby it permitted 
the extension of the licensed premises without- a proper trans­
fer. 'That error has now been corrected by respondeptQ There 
is no evidence in this case that there were any complaints as 
to the manner in which appellant operated its cocktail lounge 
during the 1957-58 licensing year. Under the cir.cumstances, 
I conclude that the·conditions and regulations imposed in 1958 
are unreasonable and should be se't aside. Cf. ·a1imore Realty 
Corporation v~ Belmar, Bulletin 1202, Item 1. It i~ recom­
mended that an order 9e entered delet·ing the above conditiqns 
and regulations from appel.lant 1 s license. 11 1 

No. exceptions to the Hearer's Report were filed within 
the time l_imited by Rule 14 of State Regulation No. 150 

Having carefully considered all the facts and circum-
1n;ances of. this case, .. I concur in and adopt the conclusions 
set forth in the ~earer•s·Report as my conclusions herein. 

Accordingly 9 it is, on this 4th day of December.,. 1958,· 

ORDERED that the action of respondent whereby it imposed 
the aforesaid. conditions ·and regulations upon appellant's license 
be and the same· is hereby reversed, and I hereby direct that· the 
aforesaid-conditions and regulations be _deleted from appellant~ 
license G , · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Directoro 

3~ APPELLATE DECISIONS - CHET & JOHN'S, INC. v. LITTLE FALLS" 

CH.Er & ·JOHN 1 S,, INC., trading as 
CHET AND JOHN'S SINGAC LODGE, 

I 

Appellant, 
-vs-

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE 
TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, 

! Respondent. 
-~------~--~-~---~----------------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

ON APPEAL 
0 RD ER 

Oscar RJ. Laurie, Esq.,, Attorney fo~ Appellant. 
Mitchel F. Donato, Esq., Attorney for Respondent. 

BY THE DIRECTOR ~ . 

This is an appeal from respondent's denial, on August 
18, 1958, bf appellant's ~pplioation for renewal of ·its plenary 
retail oon~umption license for premises at 600 Main Street, · 

-Little Falls e 

Renewal of the license was denied for the stated 
reason that the, .. licensed premises had been conducted in an 
improper manner. The petition of appeal alleges, among other 
reasons for reversal, that the action of respondent was unrea­
sonable. 

•J 

Prior to the hearing herein, respondent, at a. meeting 
held on November 24, 1958, adopted by a two-to-o~e vote a . 
resolution requesting me to remand the case to the Township 
Committee. The attorney for• respondent has advised me· in 
writing that the Township Committee desires a remand to consider 
further the advisability of renewing the license so that it may 
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consider an applicati"on to transfer the license to another. 
person e No reason appearing to the .contrary 1 

It is, on this ·5th day of Decemberj 1958, 

ORDERED that the matter be and the same is hereby 
re~anded to respondent for reconsiderationo 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Directore 

4 o · DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS" - PERMITTING FEMALE IMPERSONATORS 
ON PREMISES - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR BALANCE 
OF TERM, WITH LEAVE GRANTED TO TRANSFEREE TO APPLY FOR 
LIFTING AT ~XPIRATION OF 120 DAYS~ 

In· the Matter .·or Dis.oiplinary 
· Proc.eedings against ... . . .· 

HARRY TORETCH & AGNES TORETCH 
t/a.TORETOH'S LODGE 'BAR 
l3Lt·O White Horse. Pike 
Galloway .Township . 
PO RoDQ Abseco~~ N. J~~ 

Holders of .Plenary ·R~tail Cons ump- ) 
tion "License c-25, issued by the · 
Townsh:tp Committee of the Township· ·) 
of Gallowaye . 
------~----------------------------> 

CONC I11 $IONS 
AND ORDER 

Edwin H. Helfant, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensees. 
Edward F~ Ambrose, Esq.; appearing for the Division of 

Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

chargeg 
Defendants. have pleaded non ~ to the following 

i 

. "on September 13,, 14, 19.9 20, 27 and 28 9 1958,, you 
allowed~ permitted and suffered your licensed place of 
business to be conducted in such manner as to become a 
nuisance in 'that you employed on your licensed premises 
and allowed, permitted and suffered thereon persons, · 
females impersonating males, who appeared to be ·homo­
sexuals j allowed, permitted and suffered such persons 
to·frequent and congregate in and upon your licensed 
premises;. and otherwise conducted your licensed place 
of business in a manner offensive to common decency and 
morals; in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation No. 

-200" 

The basis for the charge, as disclosed by the file 
herein,, is that defendants permitted female homosexuals or 
Lesbians to congregate on the licensed premiseso This is mis­
conduct similar to that for which the license of defendants 
was .suspended effective December 13, 1956 for one hundred ten 
dayse Re Toretch, Bulletin 1150, Item ~~ It is to be noted, 
however, that in the previous instance male and female homo­
sexuals were involved; in addition lewd and irrunoral conduct and 
obscene language was also involved, such as extremely repulsive 
anecdotes and indecent conduct and exposure. The licensees 

· YTete then wa~ned to avoid any further violations of such nature e. 

In the present instance ABC agents were at the defend­
ants' licensed premises on September 13-14 from about 11:30 p.me 
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\ 
to 2 ·:00 a om o J 1on September ·19-20 from about. 1.0 :J.i5 p .m. to 
l:OO agmo,.and on September 27-28 from about 11:30 p.m. to 

. 2 : 45 a .m c On th~ f ira t oocas ion two barnia ids ·were on d.uty. / 
From their attire, hair style and actions they appeared to be 

1"' Lesbia~s o Most of the fem~les on the premises during this , 
);-"··visit of the agents ,,likewise appeared to \be Lesbians, ·som.e 

of whom paired :in couples, danced and exchanged kisses. 
.-, 

r' 

On· the 'second occasion one of the aforementioned · 
Les.bian :.ba.rma:tda was on duty. During this visit ·the agents 

,, observed only one other Lesbian,, On the last visit the other 
.. Lesbian barmaid was on duty and five other apparent Lesbians · 

were presento Two ·of these persons danced and exchan·ged 
kiss~s f,-. · The ·barmaid told the agents that few, if any, male 
ho~osexuals came to the place, in that. it was strictly a 
hangout; for Bigay"· females. Shortly after this conversation 

-- the agents revealed their identity to -~Iarr.y Toretch, one of 
the licensees·c When ... they called his attention to the presence 
. of,, Lesqians he stated that they did. no1;hing but sit at the bar o 
1 ' 

' '\'-... ' .• ·- .' 

. . .It thus appears· there was. no :Lndecent conduct or , 
obscene language ·engaged in on any C?f i;he three ab.ove men­
tioned visits by the agents. This is a circumstance which 
may merit some consideration in that possibly it repr~sents 
a:o effort of ·.the licensees to eliminate any· offensiveJconduc~ 
by patrons of this. type~ However J permiJtting such persons 
merely to congrega·ce 0 absence any :repulsive· conduct, is a vio­
lation for which, if. otherwise unaggriavated,, 'the minimum 
suspension would be sixty days. Re • ..B.4.tgers Cocktail Bar, 11 
Corp$~ Bulletin 1133. Item 2. 

-The. licensees re.present that they int.end to· sell the 
premises a:nd request some leniency also on that account. 
They are wel.l advi.sed to sever their connection with the , . 
liquor industr•y, ainoe :1.t appears that, in addition to the 
one hundred 'ben day suspension,, the 1r· license was suspended 
for twe11t·y·-f'ive days.,· effec.tive March 20, 1952, for sale· to a· 
m1n6r and.for permitting foul, filthy and dbsoene langu-ge and 

. for fifteen days 1 · effeo·cive November 2,, 1953, for sale to. a . 
minor. With such a record, which includes a .second offense · 
within le~s ·bhan two years for permitting homosexuals to con­
gregate on lioensed·premises, a .penalty of revocation of' the 
licen.ae might well follow. However, I shall give the licen- .~ 
sees the ·benefit pf the doubt and as~ume that they were ~erely 
in.capable of maint.aining a pr•oper standard ·of conduct of the , 
licensed business rather than that they were deliberate viola-
tors o Hence., I shall suspend the lioens.e ,for the balance of 
1 ts term.: However, I shall entertain a pet\ition to lift) the 
a uspenaion herein upon presentat:1.on of ·satisfaotory evidence 
that the defendantsw license has been transferred to another 
and suitabl_e peraon 3 but in no event- will the suspension be 
lifted untj.l the license-nas be.en under suspension for a 
period -of one hundred twenty. days from the effective date 
hereof CD 

.Accordingly; i_t is, on this 2nd day. of. December,, 1958.; 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption .License C-25, 
:issued by the Township Committee of 1the'Township of Galloway· 
to Harry Toretch and Agnes Toretch,, t/a Toretch's Lodge Bar,_ 
for premises 1340 White Horse Pike, Galloway Tovmsh1p, be and 
the same is hereby suspended for the balance of its .term, effec·­
tive at 7:00 aamc Wednesday, December 10, 1958; and it is further 

· ORDERED that, .in the event the license is .transferred to 
another and'""'Suitable person, leave will be given to malce appli­
.c~tion to·me for the lifting of said suspension as aforesai~. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
'' ~ 

'Director. 
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5~. DISCIPLINARY, PROCEEDINGS - VIOLATION OF STATE REGULATION 
NO. 38 - CONDUCTING BUSINESS DURING PROHIBITED HOURS IN 
VIOLATION OF .LOCAL REGULATION - ACCEPTING ORDERS AT OTHER 
['HAN :LICENSED PREMISES - FALSE STATEMENT IN APPLICATION -
PRIOR.RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 55 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR\ 
P~Ao . . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
~oceedings against 

WILLIAM. Pe MELVIN 
t/a BlLL«S ELK BAR 
370 Grand Street 
.~ersey City 2, N0 Jo, 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Constirnp- ) 

°'· tion License. C-89, issued by the 
Municipal Boar~ of Alcoholic ) 
Beverage. Control of the City of 
~=:~=~-~=~:: ____ ~ _________________ ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
. AND ORDER 

Alexander~ A~ Abramson~· Esq e, Attorney for Defendant-licensee o >' 
David.Se Piltzer, Esq~, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

·Beverage Control~ 
BY THE !?;ERECTOR= 

Defendant pleaded non vult to charges alleging that 
(1) he sold,, s.erved and de.livered,, during !prohibited hours, 
alcoholic beverages in their original containers- for· off­
premises consumI?tion; i.n violation of Rule 1 of State Regula­
_tion Noe 38; (2J he conducted his licensed )business during 
prohibited hours; in violation of a local ordinance; (3) he 
accepted orders for and sold alcoholic beverages at·a place 
other than his licensed premises; in violation of RoS. 33:1-22; 
and (4) he gave a false statement in his· application upon which 
he obtained his current license; in ~iolation of R.S~ 33:1-250 

.. , 
. , Th~ file herein disc ioses that .A.BC a.gents arrived in 

the 'Vicini:ty of de~endant s s licensed premisee at abou·t · 9 :15 . 
a~mo,f Sunday, August 10,, 1958. One of them sought information 
from .several males consuming beer in a parked car as to where 
he could· purchase(, a p:tnt of wine Q Being directed to .the side( 
door of defendant 1s, tavern he tried to enter but was rebuffed 
by an employee, lat~er identified as Ray Stark. Shortly there-

. after the agent observed an unidentified patron at the side 
' door of the tavern and joined himo The patron called to Stark 

who asked_ what they wanted~ The agent requested a pint; of wine 
and the· patron asked for four' cans of beero Stark served their 
orders and accepted payment outside of the licensed premises. 
The agent thereafter contacted the other agents and all of them 
entered the licensed premises and inform~d Stark of the viola- · 
tions. Stark admitted the sale of wine to the agent but 
refused to give "ia signed sworn statement~ Subsequent invest.1-· 
gation disclosed that the defendant in bis current li~ense 
application stated, contrary to· the fact,, that his license had 
not been previous.ly suspended o Rule l of State Regulation No. 

c 38 prohib1 ts the 'sale of, alcoholic beverE:tges on Sunday. The 
- local ordinance prohibits the licensed business to be conducted 

on Sunday between the hours of 2:00 a0m~ and 1:00 Poma 
. I 

Defendant •s attorne-Y submitted a letter,, in which he 
states~ b¥ way of mitigation of the penalty with respect to 
Charge (4), that an accountant prepared the-licensee's applica-
tion and inadvertently inserted a negative rather than an i . 
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affirmative. answer to the pertinent. question I) He states 
further that. the licensee· herein'· has. an interest in a . 
iicens.e in another city,, and that· he '(the ·attorney) prepared 
~;he application. for that license and· inserted answera· to all 
quest19ns concerning. the violat.ions. of th'e lioensee herein. 
He contends that inasmuch as his clierit answered all the · 
questions" \in. one application disclosing, full i'nformation 
·conce·rning .his status:, there· would have been no reason for. 
him to disclose ~ame 1n1 the ·appl1cat.ion signed by him for 
the 1ice·nse in .question. · 

A licensee· •a respops1'Q1lity is to se.e to it th~t ·i· 
.every, question in a license application is answered correctly 
and ful·ly\be.·f'ore affixing his signature. A false statement-. 
made· by him µnCler oath reapeQt1ng. a ·materi~l fact 0

1
annot1, be 

condoned• . . . · · · · · 1 · 

I 

____ Defendant has a prior .. adjud
1
icated record. Effect'! ve 

Dec.ember 3,, 1956 his 'license was suspended for ten days by 
the Director tor a. v1ola·tion similar to that set forth in 
Charge : (l). Re Melvin, :;Bulletin 1147, Item .5. "I, s(>:all 
suspend the ~efepdant~s lioense for ten days on Ch•rge (3), 
Re Desimone,; ~ulletin \1184, Item 5, and,.1ten days on Charge 
(4),, Re Davia; Bulletin 1115,, Ite.m 9. The usual penalty · 
iinposed for the violations· set forth in Charges. (l) and' (2) 
is twenty days,, Re Daly and Kohm, Bullet.in 1222, Item 5.,. 
However,· because of. the violation which ooouri'-ed W.ithin .a· 

· five-year· ·period, I shall. suspend defendant •:s license for· · . 
. thirty-five days. on Charge.a· (l) and (2),, making a ,.total eus- ~ 

. · p·Emsion of .,fifty-five days. Five days will b.e remitted for 
the ple~ entered herein, leav1,ng a net suspension of fifty 
da ya • · . ) ,. . . c .. , 

1958, 
~c·cor~ingly, iti'a~"·ofi this 17th day of November,,.·· 

ORDERED tpat Pienary,Retail Consumption License. 0-89, 
issued by the Municipal Board ol'~Alcoholic Beverage Control 

"Of the City of Jersey City. to W:J.lliam P. Melvin·, t/a Bill's 
Elk Bar 1 for premises 370 Grana Stree·t, Jersey City, be and r 
the same. is ,.hereby suspended for fifty (50) days, commencing I 
at 2 :oo· a.m. Monday,, December· 1, 1958, and terminating at ." 
2:00 a.m. Tuesday,,, January ~o, 1959. 

'j. 

I/, ,i > 
WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 

D+rector. 
,',! 

\. ·-~' 
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.... r. ,RECAPIJULATION OF ACT!V I.TV iBVt .QU.ARlERL Y. PERIODS FROM JUL.Y t, 1958 THROUGH ·OECEMB~R ,1,. 1 ?58 

lst Quade:r · 

AARESTS1 ·. · · · 
Juli1 Au~·(Se2f·, 

Total number of persons.ar:rested 
Li.censees iand emp!oye·es · 
Bootle~~ers 

SEIZURES a .. 
Motor vehicles - cars 

- trucks 
Stills - over 50 eallons 

~ 50 g~!lons or under 
Alcohol -. sellons 
Mash - gellons 
Distouea alcoholic bevera£~S - gellons 
Wine - gallons 
Bre~ed malt alcoholic beverages - gallons 

RETAIL LICENSEES: 
Premises inspected 
Premise!) .where alcoholic beverages were geuQed 
Bottles gauged ·. . . . ·. · · 
Premises where violations were found 

Type of vic·lattons found· 
Unquelifie:d employees 
Applicatfon copy not availoole: · 
Re2 .. ·#58 si,en not 'posted · · · 
Prohibiied.siQns . . 
Other mercantile business 
·o! sposal permi f necessary 

· · Improper beer taps · , · 
Other vlol6tlons · . 

STATE LICENSEES; 
Premises inspected · 
U cense eippl i cet i ans I rNest ~ s,ated 

COl'f'LAlNTSa . 
Complaints assigned for lnvestl~etion 

Investigatcons completed 
Investifiat-ions pending 

LABORATORYa 
Analyses made . 
Refills from licensed primises - bottles 
Bottles from unlicensed premises 

IOENTIFl CAT! ON1 
Criminal fingerprint identifications made 

,.: 

Persons Fingerprinted for non-crsminal purposes 
Identnficetaon·conte1ct made ~lih other enforcemult aQencies 
1'1otcr vehicle,ldentificafions vie N~ J. stete Police teletype 

DK SCI Pl.I NAAY PROCEEDINGS!l 
· Cases tr en:sm i tted to rm.in i c i pal i ti.es 

Violet'ions involved · 
Sele c!Uring prohibited hours 
Sele to minors 
Sele to: non-members by club-licensee 
Failure to close premises clurine prohibi1ed hours) 
!Employee 111ithout identiffcation card (local reg. 
·Salt to intoxicated persons 
Service to ~omen at a bar (local reg.) 

·permitting brawl on prl!lm&ses 
Permittang hostesses on premise~ 
Sale outside scope of license 
Possess i~ chilled beer (DL l icense:e) 
failure to have copy of license application on premises 

· Employine unqualified persons 
Employing fe~le ba~temJer (local ree.) . . 
Permitting foul language on premises 
Permitting lottery activity on premises 

~ies instituted et Davision 
Violations involved 

Sale to mir.i0rs 
Sale during prohibited hours 
Permitting immoral activity on premises 
Sale below mi~imum resale price 
Conducting business as e_roisance 
Possessine liquor not truly labeled 
Permittifllt foul language on premises 
5ale to intoxicated persons 
Parmitting lottery actavity on premises 

. Perrnittini bookmaking on premises 
Hinderina investigation 
Sele outside scope of license 

·Failure to close premises durinQ prchibited hours 
Sol 0r-permittte en~a~ina in conduct prohlbiied to employer 

•Includes one cancellatiJn proceeding against blanket employment 
permit-·femeles who acted as hostes~es. 

7(; 
29 . 

. 47 

5 ... 
4 
2. 

2,025.00 
' 124.55 

;5.CJ' 
72.11 

1,,953 
1.11111 

18,624 
.. 225 

339 
142 

61 
·40 ,, 
22 
11 
2· 

:29 

65 
27 

. 1,575 
1,292 
·(170) 

504 
;5 

la 

51 
75; 
576 

5 

40 
42 
29 
5 
.4 .-
l 
l 
l 
1 

69 
105 
26 
15 
8 
6 
6 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 

' 3 
l 

· 2d Quarter . 
Oct.:, Nov.-, oe·c. 

64 
31 . ,3 
7 
l 
7 
1 

1,950.00 
1,150 .. 00 

267 .25, 
lti·~9 
53.20 

2,121 
1, 714 

28,870 
218 
,1; 
111 
46 
57 
23 
12 
4 

. 5 
55 
18 
15 

1,103 
1,092 

131 

351 
14 

. 114 

32 
465 
321 

9 

56 
.71' 
37 1, 

(,, i. 
5 
2 
2 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
1 
l 

10• 
119 

14 
18 
-6 
4 
4 
5 
4 
4 
5 
4 
4 

' 5 
6 

totel 

l~g 
6\:21 

12 
1 

ll 
:s 

1,950 .. 00 
3, 175.00 

:m .eo 
50.90 
125·~1 

IJ,074 
2,825 

47,494 
~;~ 
253 
107 
97 
55 
34 
15 
7 

84 

143 
42 

2.~78 
2,384 

l;l 

855 
19 

2~6 

a; 
1,.218 

897 
14 

96 
116 
66. 
18 
8 
5 

' ' 2 
2 
2 
1-
1 
1 
1 
l" 
A 
l 

139 
224· 
40 
33 
l~ 
10 
10 
9 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
6 
6 

6 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS. (cont.trued) 
Ceses. Instituted at Division (contll'.lJed) 

· Ju 1 y, Aujt ·~Dl!P.h 

Fra.id end front" · 
. · F'1Hure to havt:f·copy or license eppllcatlon on ·premises 

Furnhhlne ·unlewrul .lnd.icements to ntal ler . · 
Possess ine i.ndecent matter . 
PermlttlrQ hostesses on premises. 

·Delivery wltholJt bona flee Invoice 
Employlnw· unqJal tried person · ·· 
Service 'to women at a bar .Cl ocol r-ti•) 
Fal.lure. fo file notice of default 
Sale on credit to ·retailer In default 
Empioyee with6u.t ldentiHcation card ·(l()cal reQ.) 
Unau.thor I zed transpor tat i •:>~ 

< S_ale durl~ l lcensc .svspensloi'l 
· Possessinll Contraceptives 0n premises 

.. Retai lor_ employ:i~ sol lei tor · · 
· Peddlini frt>m vehicle .. 

· Perm I tt in~: prost I tutes on ·.premises . 
Perm I tt i ~ consum;:it ion on d Is tr I but ion l'i censed · pr em I ses 
Permltt'in;i! open contai.ner on dis.trlbution licensed.premises 
Sol I cl tlnr: house to house . · .. -
Substi t1J~lnQ drink other than ordered . · 
Per ml tt in~ Qambl irili on pr em I ses . · · · 
Fal lr.m:~ to f.Ue notice of change in perml t appl lcation 
Acceptlni unlawful Inducements from wholesaler 
Al dins end e?ettine unauth~rl zed sale 
Permitti"i brawl on premises . 

Cases brought by municipalities on own initiative end 
reported to Division 

Violations involved 
Sale to minors 
Pcrmittini braMl on premises 
Sale dur.in~ prohibited hours 
Conducting ~usiness as a nuisance 
Per.mitti~ immoral activity on preraises 
Purchase from improper source 
Sale to intoxicated persons 
Hinder i n5 i rwest l15at i ·:>n 
Permittin2 gambling on premises 
Permittin2-p.rostltutes on premises 
f>er111ittin;5 hOsteeses on premises 
Permi ttin~ bookmad 1is on premises 
Service to women at a bar (local reQ.) 
Possessin~ li~or not truly labeled 
Failure ·to close pr em I Sr!S dur ini prohibited hours 
Feil•Jre to afford view into premises duri~ prohibited. hours· 
Failure to display license certificate 
Permitting foul language on premises 
Employee worki~· while intoxicated . 
Permitting min·~r to J:oiter on premises (local r~.) 

1£ARINGS HELD AT DIVISIONa · 
·rotal number of hearings.held 
· Appeals . . · 

Dlscl?llnary pr~ceedlnes 
El i1Zibi 11 ty 
Seizures . 
Tax revocations . 
Appl icatio:Jns for license 

STATE LICENSES AND PERMITS ISSUED1 
Total ll.lmber issued 

Licenses 
Employment ;>ermib 
Soricitors' n 

... Disposal , " . 
Social affair n 
Wine " 
ttiscellaneous " 
Transit insilZnia 
Transit certificates 

2 .. 
2 ,. 
2. 
2 
I' 
1 

1 
1 
l 
L 
1 
1 . 

+ 

48 
59 
25 
12 
7 
5 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
l . 

1 ~~ 
68 
lf 
.t 

3 

4,468 
599 
770 
162 
277 

1,236 

617 
726 

81 

Dateda January·15, 1959 
WILLIAft:HOW6.· OA\('l"SS 

DIRECTOR 
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2d Quarter 

Oct•, NoV!!LQ,9£.! · 

,._. 
. , 
5 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 

.. 1 , 
1 
l 
1 . 
J 
1 
1 

51 
59· 
25 
14 
7 
2 

' 1 
2. 
2 

1 
1 
l 
l 
1 ) . 
1 

131 
16 
1'1 
20 
10 

' 5 

..5· 
5 . 

: 5. 
~ 
~ 

·' ' 2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
-1 
1 . 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1-
1 

·1 
1 

99' 
ns 
50 

~.:26 
llJ 
7 
2 
2 
2 
2 
a 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

245 
32. 

147 

~~ 
10 

' 
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To· DISCTPLINARY. PRQCEEDINGS· - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE,S NOr:' TRULY 
LAf3ELEP ·.- ·LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10, DAYS~ LESS 5 FOR PLEA • 

. In the· Matter of Disc .. iplinary ·· 
Proceedings against 

LEWIS· ROSSETTI 
.t/a SCOLA 1S BAR & GRILLE 
13 Soo Egg Harbor Road 
Hammon ton, N·o J Q, · 

.·. Holder· of·· Plenary Retail Cons ump·-.:.. ) · 
., tion Lice~_s.e C-9,, issued by the. 
· Town Council of the Tow,n of ) 

Hammonton. · ... 
·---------~--------------~--~-~-~--> Lewis Rossett~., Defendant-lic·ensee, Pro se • 

. CONCLUSIONS 
.AND ORDER 

. ·William F9· Wood,, Esq~·, appear_ing for the Division of. 
Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

· ·. BY · THE· DI~ECTOR: 
··.l ., 

Defendant.pleaded· non Vtilt ·to a.charge alleging that 
~he possessed on his licensed premises ~n alcoholic beverage 

in a bottle bearing a·label which did not truly describe its 
aont;ent;a, -in violation of Rule 27 of State 'Regulation No. 200 

The·file._herein discloses that on Sept~mber. 17;, 195s.,-· 
an ABC agent-, making a routine inspe(}tion. of defendant's open 

·bottles, Seized a number of such bottles which appeared to be 
off in proof 'and a·ubmitted them to the Division as chemist for 
analysi.ae The chemist's report discloses that the contents 
of one o.f these bottles (labeled "Geo. A~ Diel.rel •s Cascade ·. 
Kentucky Straight Bourbon Whisky 86 Proof") was 23 proof .· 
short and,· hence 9 not geriuin~ ?-S labeled" ' · -

. ·The licensee denied that he tampered with any of the 
· .·_ seized liquo~- or had any· knowledge· that they were tampered 

with by anyone eise tl · · -i 

. ··nef.endant h~s no prior adjudicated record°' I sha~l 
suspend defendant.•s license for ten days~ Re Jorgensen,, 
Bulletin 1246, Item 6. Five days will be ·remitted for the 

·plea ente~ed herein., le~ving a net suspension of five days o -

., ·According.ly, it is 3 on this 18th day of November, 1958, 
, .. " . ~ . . 

~- . ~ : ,, . ' ; . . ? 

ORDERED that,Plenc;ry Retail Consumption License C-9, 
· issued by the Town Council of the Town of Hammonton to Lewis 
. Rossetti~ 't/a. Scala's Bar & Grille 3 for premises 13 So. Egg 
Harbor Rde,,Hammonton, be and· the same· is hereby suspended L 

. for -five ·(5) days,, commencing at 2:00 aomc Monday, December 1, 
195-8 ,and terminating at 2:00 a.m., Saturday, December 6., 1958. , 

· WILLIAM'· HOWE DAVIS 
Direc.tqro 
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· a·o ·DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION .OF RULE l OF· 
STATE REGULATION NO o 38. - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS',_· 
LESS 5 FOR PLEAo . . . .. 

· In the Matter 9f. Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

HENRY MI$IUK &.CHARLES PETKOS 
Exedutors of the Estate of 
· Geo~ge Petkos · · 
t/a 1>etkos Tavern 
2 Holsman Street 
Paterson, Ne Jo, 

} 

)' 

) 

) 

') 

Holders of Plena:t:ty Retail Qorisump~ ) 
· t1on License C-246,<.issued by the 
Board of ·Alcoholic. Beverag~ Control-·) 
for the City· ·or· Paterson. 

" 

i. 
I 

) . CONCLUSIONs 
AND ORDER 

-------:0.------ ..... -~------.:..------.-------) ;:< 
Henry, Misiuk (one of the Executors of the. Estate. of G~prge. 

· . · ·Pe.tko·s), f'or Def'endant-licensee:'h 
Dora P~· Rothschild, appearing for Division:\.of' Alooho.lic 

. . Beverage. CQntrol. ' · 

.BY .THE DIRECTOR: 

. . ·De.f'endants pl~aded rum. vult to a oh.arge alleging that.· 
·on Sunday,. October 26,, 1958,, tbey sold d.uring·i .prohib.1te'1 
·hours _a.1o·ohol1o beverages in original oonta~n·~rs. for ·off-. 
premises consumption, in viol~tion .or Rule l ·Pi' '·State-
Regulation No., 38. · · : ,~, · 

' I ~ • • ' ' ' I • ' ' 

· on Sunday, October 26 ~ 1958, ABC age?lts observed· a 
·man·. arrive at ·the licensed premises il) ~n atitOmObile I enter. 
suoh. premises and emerge therefrom in a few m,1nutes carrying a 

· large paper bag. As this man was about to e!'1ter his oar#. the . 
agents. identified themselve·s and ascertained! ,that the. 'bag · · · -·-' · · 
contained twelve cans of' beer. " As the agent:~ :and ·this man 
were about to ·enter the premises, another ma,ri ·came out ,tn,ere~ 
from ·carrying ·six oans·of' beer. The agents ~nd the two men 

· then ··ente~r~.d the premises and identified themi;ielve.s to the , 
bartender, .whereupon he ·acknowledged that he· had so·ld the· 

· ·· beer to the above men$ . · · 

Defendants have· no' prior adjudicated· record •. I shall. 
s uspen9, their license. for a· period of f ifte.eri days (Re Tevis, 

· Bulletin\): __ 1246,, Item 4) •. Five days w1l.l be rem1tt.ed for the · 
plea·.entered herein,, leaving a net suspension of ten days.· 

Accordi.ngly, it is, on this .. 1st day o·r Dece·rriber., 1958,,-. 

.. .· . . ORDERED that Plenary Reta11· Consumption. ,License C-246, .·. 
lsi;;1ued by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Cont~ol for the.City 

·of Paterson to Henry Misiuk & Charles Petkos;. Execut·ors of the 
Estate of George . Petkos ,- t/a Petkos Tavern,, f'or Premises . 

. 2 Holsman Street; Paterson, be and the· same is hereby suspended. 
· .. for ten (10) days, oom~enoing ·at 3:00 a.m. Monday, ·neoember. 8 

.1958, and 'tenninating at 3:00 .. aom. Thursday, December 18.J 195So · 

WILLIAM' HOWE DAVJ;S 
Director,. 
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·9o S'I'.J.\TlJW-Q:fi¥. ~WPMA,'I'~q SUSPENSI9l\f - SALE TO .MINOR - LICENSE. 
·PREVIOUSLY' SUSPENDED :.BY.·LOCAL. ISSUING 'AUTHORITY -

',1_AP.P.LIOATI01'f \.TO .. LIFT:: GRANTEJ)·~· :· .. ' ' . , .. . . 

Auto.: ?us p. #160 , ) 
In the Matter of a Petit1.on to 

, Lift the Automatic Suspension of 
Plenary Retail Distributipn License 
n·-2, issued by the Borough Counc:1'1·.. )' 
of t~~ Borough .of Bogota to }. 

ERNIE.1 ~ • .-J:?E;L:I:QATESSEN & LIQUORS, INC. 
127-A :Queien -Ahne Road ) .. 
Bogota·,, 'N. J. , .: 

5~;;-;:M~,C~;;;;;-E;q:;-Att~;;;;;~;~;-p;tit&~mer. 
I 

I ! 
ii . ·BY THE -DIRECTOR: 

. ,.. 

.ON. PETITION 
.,_ 0 :R D E R 

. . 

· A verified petition. f~j.~c::J.. be~ein cii'scloses that on 
Nove~Q,~X? ,_J2.l-1 .. :)-95$ ,. -.~qb~.,rt·-. -~tl.lrm .· (pres :td.ent of Erri ie 's 
Delicatessen "&-LlQ.uor/}.· . .-:i.:nc~·--)--wl:l~-'fin.~d .$·200.00 in the Bergen 
·County Cou~t ~-S!-fter- hEf. wa~':"_fchind:-· g·u:tlty or·~ selling an alc_ohol_io 
peveraga i"to "·a·' rit:tri6r ,":1.h "violation :o'f · R., q'. · 33 :1-77 • &iid 
conviction resulted, .. in the automati·c suspension of the license 
held ·by the corporation. R. s .. 33:1-31~1~ The petition · 
requests the lifting of: said s.uspension. :·::The license· has not 
b~~:P·.-.:P.ic_~l?.Q..,. ~p .·Q~.cause of _the .. pendencY .. o:tl_.this pro_ceeding ~· 

. ·.'.-~. '·:- _._1.:·._:_~·:· :. .... ~~.'':·.'•'' .·~; :, ";: ~" ' · ..... ·, -· '. . . 
. • ' I ;\ 

· -r .. T~~·i·J~~~~l."'ia,_~:µ~ng $,uth.o.~ity su·r:ipe_rided the license ·held; 
.. by the c6rpd:r,at:ton' ·ra:r _'.t'Wentt'y..;fi_ve days~· le·ss · five for th~ . 
. plea, - leaving a net susp_erision "6f' twenty days~ effective April 

3,, 19581 after the corporati,on had pleaded non vult ·in disci­
pl:tnary·(.proc_e.~dings. to ·.a .cha).~ge_ of: s.e lling to the same minor. 
Under<:a1l.t'ne··.c1·:bc.umst~ndes ·6f ·tne ·case,,· it appears that the 
s.usp._~lj_s:t<;>~''·,:inipoi:(e'd Jiy ·:the; _locial-_:,.issuil:'lg· _authority was adeqUa.te· • 

. · The,>.:re1fe£' ,requested herein will be gran_ted. 
~ .:•'" ~. ,}- .. ~!:·.!·. ; ·; .. :_. ,. ·~ .. · ... , ~ ' ' .. ·. ··. . . . . . 

. :;~c:oo'r-dirig'ly_, ~t · :1s ~-"on ~·this 25th .Clay :of November_, 1958,, 
·. ~ ~' ~ -~:- . . : . . -~-. -~ :: :, ~· . . ~ ~·, .. :, ' . . ·. : ( . . ... ~ . . . . . . ' 

,.,''. :· ·:·:;.()RDERED that "the ·~autO:mat.ic': suspension of License n~2,, 
held<:by <Erni·e is Delicates-sen ·&.Liquors, _Inc,,-, for premis\es 

· 127-k-~µe·ep .-·Ann~f. RO'a~l 9 . Bog·ova, be and the_· ~ame is h~reby 
lifted; and. said "license···:ts restored to full force and op~ra-

·.: tion, effeot:tve irnmediat(:lly (I · · 

· '., - · .. ·. · ":,_-WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
· .;_:--.-.-. ''· , .. · · ,···Director .. 

•• ~ ~ •• ; • < • 

10. STATE:-··LICENSES ~- ·Nmi:·APPLICATIONS FILED". 
-~ . 

City-_:--Beve-rage:-.,·ck~ ~; /'' · IriC.e .:. , · · ·· · 
415::-:-~17 · W~f!t Grand Street.,. E.l~zabeth, N ._ .J" 

.. >:Applicat-iorr filed. <Janua·ry· 15-, .:-:·J.959· for pe.rson-to...;pe_rson .. 
'::-: -t-t>?-nsfe~._: of .. 'State .:_Beverage,· Di-str'ib'utor n s License .SBD-lo6 
:·:.·:::from c1t,:Y:· .:ee-verag:e Distr-1'6ut·or·~,, tnc·~~- · . -- . 

. <· _1 ":"_ --:· ·:C ·. ·: '<·. , .. .. '. , · · : .. _· , : :,.-.-, ... :'. : ... --- , _. -_ _ 

I t 

~a:J?~~·>Beyera.e;.~H~;- :A .c6.rporat,ion.,<.t/a :·Park. Beverages 
. L~cens~.~>P~·em+ses,--~nd .. wareh6u~·e.,:100T~Bex~genline: Ave., Union City, N .J • 
. $.a~?~roqm, 15:-1-7:. Hac!censack. -rAve .·, : .. R:Ldge.f ie:ld Park; N. J. 

Application filed January 16, 1959 for place-to-place transfer 
. , of State, Beverag;·9-., .. Distrtbutor •s·:·License SBD-173 frQm · 165 Central. 

Ayenue, Rochelle Park;~N~~J. -_. " · 
,i 

'--;VJ/~ CJ 
(j Q ·;::/~rt_.__,__._;·~ 
William Howe Davis " 

Director. 


